

PROCLAMATION

AS A RESULT OF the Federal Census of Two Thousand Twenty for the State of Ohio and the various political subdivisions having been officially made known to me, I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, complying with the provisions of Section 703.06 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio, do hereby make proclamation that the municipality of

Ashville in Pickaway County, Ohio

according to said Federal Census of Two Thousand Twenty has a population of

4,529

and shall, from and after thirty days from date of this proclamation be known as a **Village** by virtue of and in accordance with said Section 703.06 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio.



IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the State of Ohio to be affixed. Done at the City of Columbus this 21st day of September in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-one, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred forty-fifth and of the statehood of Ohio the two hundred eighteenth.

Census Percentage Growth Year 2040 7,984 27.61% 2030 6,257 38.14% 4,529 2020 10.54% 2010 4,097 29.08% 2000 3,174 38.97% 2,284 1990

Frank LaRose 51st Ohio Secretary of State



